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THE SUPERIOR COURT OF COBB COUNTY

STATE OF GEORGIA

BOND CALENDAR

Wednesday, June 26 2024 at

The following cases are to be set for a bond hearing pursuant to O.C.G.A. §15-1-9.1; said hearings shall

P.M. Cobb County Adult Detention Center

1825 County Services Parkway

,

ASSISTING PER O.C.G.A.  15-1-9.1

JUDGE JENNIFER INMON 

Page 1

commence on 01:30

24-W-5288

24-W-5287

24-W-5243

24-W-5352

24-W-4508

24-W-5366

WARRANT NO

1

2

3

4

5

6

24MCS0184

24MCS0172

24037838

24-038595

24032632A

24038622

POLICE NO

BAILEY, CHRISTIAN

CORTEZ 

BAILEY, CHRISTIAN

CORTEZ 

BERRY, CYLE

WANDYEJUREE 

BLAKE, MICHAEL

ANTHONY 

BURGE, SHIMERE MONTE

BYARS, JESSICA

NICOLE 

DEFENDANT

MFG/SELL/DISTR CONTROLLED SUB

TRAFFICKING HEROIN

MFG/SELL/DISTR CONTROLLED SUB

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

FINANCIAL TRANS CARD THEFT

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

OPER VEH W/ SUSPENDED REG

SEXUAL BATTERY

THEFT BY TAKING <1500

CRUELTY TO CHILD-THIRD DEGREE

BATTERY

UNLAWFUL GO INSIDE GUARD LINES

OBSTRUCTION/HINDERING LAW ENF

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

GIVING FALSE NAME/DOB/ADDR

CHARGES

F

F

F

F

F

F

M

M

M

M

M

F

M

F

M

ATTORNEY

001111595

001111595

001045624

000709232

001060223

001020719
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THE SUPERIOR COURT OF COBB COUNTY

STATE OF GEORGIA

BOND CALENDAR

Wednesday, June 26 2024 at

The following cases are to be set for a bond hearing pursuant to O.C.G.A. §15-1-9.1; said hearings shall

P.M. Cobb County Adult Detention Center

1825 County Services Parkway

,

ASSISTING PER O.C.G.A.  15-1-9.1

JUDGE JENNIFER INMON 

Page 2

commence on 01:30

24-W-5225

24-W-3393

24-W-5353

24-W-5207

24-W-5324

24-W-3520

WARRANT NO

7

8

9

10

11

12

2024-0007007

2024-00760

24038509

24037643

2406-0427

24025682

POLICE NO

CARRELL, BRANDI

LYNNE 

CARTER, ALDRACO

ZOKENDA 

CEASAR, JEREMIAH 

CONRAD, BROOKLYN

RIANE 

DICKINSON, DARIAN 

DOBYNE, DEJAUN 

DEFENDANT

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

THEFT BY SHOPLIFTING >500

OBSTRUCTION/HINDERING LAW ENF

DISORDERLY CONDUCT/PERSON

REVOKED/SUSPENDED DR LIC

NO TAG

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

OPER VEH W/ SUSPENDED REG

NO PROOF/NO INSURANCE

DUI DRUGS/ANY COMB 1-3 LS SAFE

IMPROPER TURN

TAMPER WITH EVIDENCE

FINANCIAL TRANS CARD THEFT

ENTERING AUTO

FIN TRANSACTION CARD FRAUD

CHARGES

F

F

M

M

M

M

F

F

M

M

M

M

F

F

F

F

ATTORNEY

001111539

001111628

001111632

001111532

001111623

001108446
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THE SUPERIOR COURT OF COBB COUNTY
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Wednesday, June 26 2024 at

The following cases are to be set for a bond hearing pursuant to O.C.G.A. §15-1-9.1; said hearings shall

P.M. Cobb County Adult Detention Center

1825 County Services Parkway

,

ASSISTING PER O.C.G.A.  15-1-9.1

JUDGE JENNIFER INMON 

Page 3

commence on 01:30

24-W-5201

24-W-5262

24-W-4993

24-W-5223

24-W-5222

24-W-5325

WARRANT NO

13

14

15

16

17

18

2024-0006995

2024-0006218

2405-1613

24037730

24037716

24038404

POLICE NO

DOUGLAS, KHADARI 

ESCOBAR, ELIO 

EWALD, VALIREE 

GONZALEZ, FRANCISCO

JAVIER 

GONZALEZ, FRANCISCO

JAVIER 

HEMSLEY, MICHAEL

TYRONNE 

DEFENDANT

OBSTRUCTION/HINDERING LAW ENF

THEFT BY RECEIVING STOLEN

PROPERTY GREATER THAN 1500

ROBBERY

CRIMINAL DAMAGE 2ND DEGREE

CRUELTY TO CHILD-THIRD DEGREE

FALSE IMPRISONMENT

SIMPLE ASSAULT

BATTERY

911 OBSTRUCTION

BATTERY - FAMILY VIOLENCE

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT

TERRORISTIC THREATS/ACTS

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT

POS F/A/KNIFE DUR COM FELONY

ATEMPT TO ELUDE OFR/FEL OFF

SPEEDING

REVOKED/SUSPENDED DR LIC

FAILURE TO MAINTAIN LANE

CHARGES

M

F

F

F

M

F

M

M

M

M

F

F

F

F

F

M

M

M

KEATON, REBECCA

HULSEY 

ATTORNEY

001111537

001111598

000829146

000829146

001077246
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Wednesday, June 26 2024 at

The following cases are to be set for a bond hearing pursuant to O.C.G.A. §15-1-9.1; said hearings shall

P.M. Cobb County Adult Detention Center

1825 County Services Parkway

,

ASSISTING PER O.C.G.A.  15-1-9.1

JUDGE JENNIFER INMON 

Page 4

commence on 01:30

24-W-5173

24-W-5140

24-W-5199

24-W-5228

24-W-5309

24-W-5347

WARRANT NO

19

20

21

22

23

24

2406-0121

S24060008

24037563

24MCS0149B

24038344

24MCS0191

POLICE NO

HERNANDEZ, MESSIELL

BARRIENTAS 

HILL, BRANDON LEE 

JENKINS, JERON 

JOHNSON, EARL

FARMINGTON 

JONES, JORDAN

JAYSHAWN 

LAKES, JUSTIN

TERRANCE 

DEFENDANT

CRIMINAL DAMAGE 2ND DEGREE

AGGRAVATED STALKING

BURGLARY-1ST DEGREE

ROBBERY

POS FIREARM BY CONVICTED FELON

POSS/MFG/SELL/DISTR MARIJUANA

THEFT BY REC FIREARM

GIVING FALSE NAME/DOB/ADDR

POS F/A/KNIFE DUR COM FELONY

OBSTRUCTION/HINDERING LAW ENF

TRAFFICKING HEROIN

CRUELTY TO CHILD  THIRD DEGREE

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT

POSSESSION OF FIREARM DURING COMM

OF A FEL-CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE

THEFT BY REC FIREARM

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

CHARGES

F

F

F

F

F

F

F

M

F

M

F

M

F

F

F

F

ATTORNEY

000755370

001018084

000904519

001059148

001111635
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The following cases are to be set for a bond hearing pursuant to O.C.G.A. §15-1-9.1; said hearings shall

P.M. Cobb County Adult Detention Center

1825 County Services Parkway

,

ASSISTING PER O.C.G.A.  15-1-9.1

JUDGE JENNIFER INMON 

Page 5

commence on 01:30

24-W-5349

24-W-5304

24-W-5235

24-W-5360

24-W-2633

24-W-5200

WARRANT NO

25

26

27

28

29

30

2024-0007145

24037339

2024-0007039

24038554

24018775

2024-0006995

POLICE NO

MIZE, MYDARIUS

TERMEL 

ORDELT, MATTHEW ALAN

SMITH, JUAN JESUS 

THOMAS, DANNY NOEL 

THOMPSON, DEON

JERRELL 

TRUSS, SIMEON

EMMANUEL 

DEFENDANT

GIVING FALSE NAME/DOB/ADDR

BATTERY - FAMILY VIOLENCE

CRIMINAL DAMAGE 2ND DEGREE

NO HANDICAP PERMIT

TERRORISTIC THREATS/ACTS

GIVING FALSE NAME/DOB/ADDR

POS FIREARM BY CONVICTED FELON

OBSTRUCTION/HINDERING LAW ENF

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

POS F/A/KNIFE DUR COM FELONY

OBSTRUCTION/HINDERING LAW ENF

THEFT BY RECEIVING STOLEN

PROPERTY GREATER THAN 1500

MARIJ-POS LESS THAN 1 OZ

CHARGES

M

M

F

M

F

M

F

M

F

F

M

F

M

SMITH, W. SCOTT 

RODGERS, HUNTER J. 

ATTORNEY

001111640

000265783

001111563

001098592

001062607

001111536
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The following cases are to be set for a bond hearing pursuant to O.C.G.A. §15-1-9.1; said hearings shall

P.M. Cobb County Adult Detention Center

1825 County Services Parkway

,

ASSISTING PER O.C.G.A.  15-1-9.1

JUDGE JENNIFER INMON 

Page 6

commence on 01:30

24-W-4634

24-W-5290

22-W-5791

24-W-5149

24-W-5209

24-W-4718

WARRANT NO

31

32

33

34

35

36

24014807

24038129

01-22-

007185A

24037359

24037647

24034202

POLICE NO

TURNER, HAKI MERRITT

TURNER, SHAN SHAID 

VAUGHN, DARIAN LEE 

WALKER, DANTE

JAQUAWN 

WICAL, ADAM THOMAS 

WICAL, ADAM THOMAS 

DEFENDANT

ENTERING AUTO

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT

FALSE IMPRISONMENT

OBSTRUCTION/HINDERING LAW ENF

CRUELTY TO CHILDREN-2ND DEG

CRUELTY TO CHILDREN

KIDNAPPING

POSS/MFG/SELL/DISTR MARIJUANA

OBSTRUCTION/HINDERING LAW ENF

POS F/A/KNIFE DUR COM FELONY

THEFT BY REC FIREARM

CRIM GANG ACTIVITY PROHIBITED

OBSTRUCTION/HINDERING LAW ENF

CRUELTY TO CHILD-THIRD DEGREE

BATTERY - FAMILY VIOLENCE

CRIMINAL DAMAGE 1ST

GIVING FALSE NAME/DOB/ADDR

BATTERY

FALSE IMPRISONMENT

BATTERY

911 OBSTRUCTION

CHARGES

F

F

F

M

F

F

F

F

M

F

F

F

M

M

M

F

M

M

F

M

M

WASHINGTON, COREY 

ATTORNEY

000806977

000264987

001111540

001067223

000774524

000774524
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The following cases are to be set for a bond hearing pursuant to O.C.G.A. §15-1-9.1; said hearings shall

P.M. Cobb County Adult Detention Center

1825 County Services Parkway

,

ASSISTING PER O.C.G.A.  15-1-9.1

JUDGE JENNIFER INMON 

Page 7

commence on 01:30

24-W-4556

WARRANT NO

37 24000690

POLICE NO

WILLIAMS, ZACHARY

SCOTT 

DEFENDANT

FAILURE TO MAINTAIN LANE

HOMICIDE BY VEH 1ST DEGREE

DUI ALCOHOL LESS SAFE

SPEEDING

RECKLESS DRIVING

CHARGES

M

F

M

M

M

GHANAYEM, MUSA M 

ATTORNEY

001111542SOID:


