THE SUPERIOR COURT OF COBB COUNTY STATE OF GEORGIA BOND CALENDAR

JUDGE JENNIFER INMON

ASSISTING PER O.C.G.A. 15-1-9.1

The following cases are to be set for a bond hearing pursuant to O.C.G.A. \S 15-1-9.1; said hearings shall

Wednesday, June 26 2024 at 01:30 , P.M. commence on

Cobb County Adult Detention Center 1825 County Services Parkway

	WARRANT NO	POLICE NO	DEFENDANT	CHARGES	ATTORNEY
1	24-W-5288	24MCS0184	BAILEY, CHRISTIAN CORTEZ SOID: 001111595	MFG/SELL/DISTR CONTROLLED SUB	F
2	24-W-5287	24MCS0172	BAILEY, CHRISTIAN CORTEZ SOID: 001111595	TRAFFICKING HEROIN MFG/SELL/DISTR CONTROLLED SUB	F F
3	24-W-5243	24037838	BERRY, CYLE WANDYEJUREE SOID: 001045624	PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST FINANCIAL TRANS CARD THEFT	F F
4	24-W-5352	24-038595	BLAKE, MICHAEL ANTHONY SOID: 000709232	PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST OPER VEH W/ SUSPENDED REG	F M
5	24-W-4508	24032632A	BURGE, SHIMERE MONTE	E SEXUAL BATTERY THEFT BY TAKING <1500 CRUELTY TO CHILD-THIRD DEGREE BATTERY	М М М М
6	24-W-5366	24038622	BYARS, JESSICA NICOLE SOID: 001020719	UNLAWFUL GO INSIDE GUARD LINES OBSTRUCTION/HINDERING LAW ENF PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST GIVING FALSE NAME/DOB/ADDR	F M F M

THE SUPERIOR COURT OF COBB COUNTY STATE OF GEORGIA BOND CALENDAR

JUDGE JENNIFER INMON

ASSISTING PER O.C.G.A. 15-1-9.1

The following cases are to be set for a bond hearing pursuant to O.C.G.A. \S 15-1-9.1; said hearings shall

commence on Wednesday, June 26 2024

at **01:30 , P.M**.

Cobb County Adult Detention Center 1825 County Services Parkway

2

	WARRANT NO	POLICE NO	DEFENDANT	CHARGES	ATTORNEY
7	24-W-5225	2024-0007007	CARRELL, BRANDI LYNNE SOID: 001111539	PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST	F
8	24-W-3393	2024-00760	CARTER, ALDRACO ZOKENDA SOID:001111628	THEFT BY SHOPLIFTING >500	F
9	24-W-5353	24038509	CEASAR, JEREMIAH SOID: 001111632	OBSTRUCTION/HINDERING LAW ENF DISORDERLY CONDUCT/PERSON	М М
10	24-W-5207	24037643	CONRAD, BROOKLYN RIANE SOID:001111532	REVOKED/SUSPENDED DR LIC NO TAG PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST	M M F
11	24-W-5324	2406-0427	DICKINSON, DARIAN SOID:001111623	PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST OPER VEH W/ SUSPENDED REG NO PROOF/NO INSURANCE DUI DRUGS/ANY COMB 1-3 LS SAFE IMPROPER TURN TAMPER WITH EVIDENCE	F M M M M
12	24-W-3520	24025682	DOBYNE, DEJAUN SOID:001108446	FINANCIAL TRANS CARD THEFT ENTERING AUTO FIN TRANSACTION CARD FRAUD	F F

THE SUPERIOR COURT OF COBB COUNTY STATE OF GEORGIA

BOND CALENDAR JUDGE JENNIFER INMON

ASSISTING PER O.C.G.A. 15-1-9.1

The following cases are to be set for a bond hearing pursuant to O.C.G.A. \S 15-1-9.1; said hearings shall

Wednesday, June 26 2024 at 01:30 , P.M. commence on

Cobb County Adult Detention Center 1825 County Services Parkway

	WARRANT NO	POLICE NO	DEFENDANT	CHARGES	ATTORNEY
13	24-W-5201	2024-0006995	DOUGLAS, KHADARI SOID: 001111537	OBSTRUCTION/HINDERING LAW ENF THEFT BY RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY GREATER THAN 1500	M F
14	24-W-5262	2024-0006218	ESCOBAR, ELIO SOID:	ROBBERY	F
15	24-W-4993	2405-1613	EWALD, VALIREE SOID: 001111598	CRIMINAL DAMAGE 2ND DEGREE CRUELTY TO CHILD-THIRD DEGREE FALSE IMPRISONMENT SIMPLE ASSAULT BATTERY 911 OBSTRUCTION	F KEATON, REBECCA M HULSEY F M M
16	24-W-5223	24037730	GONZALEZ, FRANCISCO JAVIER SOID:000829146	BATTERY - FAMILY VIOLENCE AGGRAVATED ASSAULT	M F
 17	24-W-5222	24037716	GONZALEZ, FRANCISCO JAVIER SOID:000829146	TERRORISTIC THREATS/ACTS AGGRAVATED ASSAULT POS F/A/KNIFE DUR COM FELONY	F F
18	24-W-5325	24038404	HEMSLEY, MICHAEL TYRONNE SOID: 001077246	ATEMPT TO ELUDE OFR/FEL OFF SPEEDING REVOKED/SUSPENDED DR LIC FAILURE TO MAINTAIN LANE	F M M M

THE SUPERIOR COURT OF COBB COUNTY STATE OF GEORGIA BOND CALENDAR

JUDGE JENNIFER INMON

ASSISTING PER O.C.G.A. 15-1-9.1

The following cases are to be set for a bond hearing pursuant to O.C.G.A. \S 15-1-9.1; said hearings shall

commence on Wednesday, June 26 2024

at **01:30 , P.M**.

Cobb County Adult Detention Center 1825 County Services Parkway

	WARRANT NO	POLICE NO	DEFENDANT	CHARGES	ATTORNEY
19	24-W-5173	2406-0121	HERNANDEZ, MESSIELL BARRIENTAS SOID: 000755370	CRIMINAL DAMAGE 2ND DEGREE AGGRAVATED STALKING BURGLARY-1ST DEGREE	F F
20	24-W-5140	S24060008	HILL, BRANDON LEE SOID: 001018084	ROBBERY	F
21	24-W-5199	24037563	JENKINS, JERON SOID:000904519	POS FIREARM BY CONVICTED FELON POSS/MFG/SELL/DISTR MARIJUANA THEFT BY REC FIREARM GIVING FALSE NAME/DOB/ADDR POS F/A/KNIFE DUR COM FELONY	F F F M
22	24-W-5228	24MCS0149B	JOHNSON, EARL FARMINGTON SOID:	OBSTRUCTION/HINDERING LAW ENF TRAFFICKING HEROIN	M F
23	24-W-5309	24038344	JONES, JORDAN JAYSHAWN SOID: 001059148	CRUELTY TO CHILD THIRD DEGREE AGGRAVATED ASSAULT	M F
24	24-W-5347	24MCS0191	LAKES, JUSTIN TERRANCE SOID: 001111635	POSSESSION OF FIREARM DURING COI OF A FEL-CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE THEFT BY REC FIREARM PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST	F

THE SUPERIOR COURT OF COBB COUNTY STATE OF GEORGIA BOND CALENDAR

JUDGE JENNIFER INMON

ASSISTING PER O.C.G.A. 15-1-9.1

The following cases are to be set for a bond hearing pursuant to O.C.G.A. \S 15-1-9.1; said hearings shall

commence on Wednesday, June 26 2024

at **01:30 , P.M**.

Cobb County Adult Detention Center 1825 County Services Parkway

	WARRANT NO	POLICE NO	DEFENDANT	CHARGES	ATTORNEY
25	24-W-5349	2024-0007145	MIZE, MYDARIUS TERMEL SOID:001111640	GIVING FALSE NAME/DOB/ADDR BATTERY - FAMILY VIOLENCE	M M
26	24-W-5304	24037339	ORDELT, MATTHEW ALAN SOID: 000265783	CRIMINAL DAMAGE 2ND DEGREE NO HANDICAP PERMIT	F M
27	24-W-5235	2024-0007039	SMITH, JUAN JESUS SOID:001111563	TERRORISTIC THREATS/ACTS	F SMITH, W. SCOTT
28	24-W-5360	24038554	THOMAS, DANNY NOEL SOID: 001098592	GIVING FALSE NAME/DOB/ADDR POS FIREARM BY CONVICTED FELON	M F
29	24-W-2633	24018775	THOMPSON, DEON JERRELL SOID: 001062607	OBSTRUCTION/HINDERING LAW ENF PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST	M F
30	24-W-5200	2024-0006995	TRUSS, SIMEON EMMANUEL SOID: 001111536	POS F/A/KNIFE DUR COM FELONY OBSTRUCTION/HINDERING LAW ENF THEFT BY RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY GREATER THAN 1500 MARIJ-POS LESS THAN 1 OZ	F RODGERS, HUNTER J. M F

THE SUPERIOR COURT OF COBB COUNTY STATE OF GEORGIA BOND CALENDAR

JUDGE JENNIFER INMON

ASSISTING PER O.C.G.A. 15-1-9.1

The following cases are to be set for a bond hearing pursuant to O.C.G.A. \S 15-1-9.1; said hearings shall

commence on Wednesday, June 26 2024

at **01:30 , P.M.**

Cobb County Adult Detention Center 1825 County Services Parkway

	WARRANT NO	POLICE NO	DEFENDANT	CHARGES	ATTORNEY
31	24-W-4634	24014807	TURNER, HAKI MERRIT	T ENTERING AUTO	F
32	24-W-5290	24038129	TURNER, SHAN SHAID SOID:000264987	AGGRAVATED ASSAULT FALSE IMPRISONMENT OBSTRUCTION/HINDERING LAW ENF CRUELTY TO CHILDREN-2ND DEG CRUELTY TO CHILDREN KIDNAPPING	F F M F F
33	22-W-5791	01-22- 007185A	VAUGHN, DARIAN LEE SOID: 001111540	POSS/MFG/SELL/DISTR MARIJUANA OBSTRUCTION/HINDERING LAW ENF POS F/A/KNIFE DUR COM FELONY THEFT BY REC FIREARM CRIM GANG ACTIVITY PROHIBITED	F WASHINGTON, COREY M F F
34	24-W-5149	24037359	WALKER, DANTE JAQUAWN SOID: 001067223	OBSTRUCTION/HINDERING LAW ENF CRUELTY TO CHILD-THIRD DEGREE BATTERY - FAMILY VIOLENCE CRIMINAL DAMAGE 1ST GIVING FALSE NAME/DOB/ADDR	M M M F M
35	24-W-5209	24037647	WICAL, ADAM THOMAS SOID: 000774524	BATTERY FALSE IMPRISONMENT	M F
36	24-W-4718	24034202	WICAL, ADAM THOMAS SOID:000774524	BATTERY 911 OBSTRUCTION	M M

THE SUPERIOR COURT OF COBB COUNTY STATE OF GEORGIA BOND CALENDAR

JUDGE JENNIFER INMON

ASSISTING PER O.C.G.A. 15-1-9.1

The following cases are to be set for a bond hearing pursuant to O.C.G.A. \S 15-1-9.1; said hearings shall

commence on Wednesday, June 26 2024

at **01:30 , P.M**.

Cobb County Adult Detention Center 1825 County Services Parkway

	WARRANT NO	POLICE NO	DEFENDANT	CHARGES	ATTORNEY
37	24-W-4556	24000690	WILLIAMS, ZACHARY SCOTT SOID:001111542	FAILURE TO MAINTAIN LANE HOMICIDE BY VEH 1ST DEGREE DUI ALCOHOL LESS SAFE SPEEDING RECKLESS DRIVING	M GHANAYEM, MUSA M F M M